© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 C1021_X7R_KPS_AUTO_SMD • 7/24/2014 1
One world. One KEMET
Overview
KEMET Power Solutions (KPS) Automotive Series stacked
capacitors utilize a proprietary lead-frame technology to
vertically stack one or two multilayer ceramic chip capacitors
into a single compact surface mount package. The attached
lead-frame mechanically isolates the capacitor/s from the

Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs)
KPS Series, X7R Dielectric, 10 – 250 VDC (Automotive Grade)
Ordering Information
C 2220 C 106 M 5 R 2 C AUTO
Ceramic Case Size
(L" x W")
Specification/
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance1 Voltage Dielectric Failure Rate/Design Leadframe
Finish2
Packaging/Grade
(C-Spec)3
1210
1812
2220
C = Standard 2 significant
digits + number
of zeros
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
8 = 10 V
4 = 16 V
3 = 25 V
5 = 50 V
1 = 100 V
A = 250 V
R = X7R 1 = KPS Single Chip Stack
2 = KPS Double Chip Stack
C = 100%
Matte Sn
AUTO =
Automotive Grade
7” Reel Unmarked
AUTO 7289 =
Automotive Grade
13"Reel Unmarked
1 Double chip stacks ("2" in the 13th character position of the ordering code) are only available in M (±20%) capacitance tolerance. Single chip stacks ("1" in the
13th character position of the ordering code) are available in K (±10%) or M (±20%) tolerances.
2 Additional leadframe finish options may be available. Contact KEMET for details.
3 Additional reeling or packaging options may be available. Contact KEMET for details.
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 C1021_X7R_KPS_AUTO_SMD • 7/24/2014 22
Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs)
KPS Series, X7R Dielectric, 10 – 250 VDC (Automotive Grade)
Dimensions – Millimeters (Inches)
TOP VIEW PROFILE VIEW
Single or Double Chip Stack Double Chip Stack Single Chip Stack
 L
 L
 H
 H
W
LW LW
Number
of Chips
EIA Size
Code
Metric Size